Case 2023CV003152 Docum	ent 145 Filed	d 12-02-2024	Page 1 of 2	FILED
STATE OF WISCONSIN, CIRCUIT COURT, DANE		COUNTY		12-02-2024 CIRCUIT COURT
Abbotsford Education Association, et al.) ,)			DANE COUNTY, WI 2023CV003152
(party designation) Plaintiffs	_) _) N	Notice of App	beal	
-VS-)			
Wisconsin Employment Relations Commission et al.) ,)			
(party designation) <u>Defendants</u>) Cas	e No. <u>2023CV3152</u>		

Notice is hereby given that (Name of party filing appeal) Intervenor-Defendant Wisconsin S	State Legislature					
appeals to the Court of Appeals, District II, see Wis. Stat. § 752.21(2) , from [Choose on	e] ⊠ the whole □ a part					
of the final judgment						
or order, entered on (Date) December 2, 2024 (and all other prior orders, including the order denying the motion to dismiss,						
entered on July 3, 2024) in the circuit court for Dane	County, the					
Honorable (Name of Judge) Jacob B. Frost	, presiding, in					
favor of (Name of party opposing appeal) <u>Plaintiffs</u>	, and against					
(Name of party filing appeal) Intervenor-Defendant the Wisconsin State Legislature, wherein the court (Describe judgment or order)						
granted Plaintiffs' motion for judgment on the pleadings and granted certain declaratory and/or injunctive relief in its order dated						
December 2, 2024 (and, in its order dated July 3, 2024, denied Intervenor-Defendant the Wisconsin State Legislature's motion to						
dismiss).						

NOTE: If this is an appeal under §809.30 or §809.32, also include the following [see §809.10(1)]:

• If a postconviction motion was not filed, state the date of service of the last transcript or service of a copy of the circuit court case record.

If a postconviction motion was filed, state the date of the order deciding the postconviction motion(s).

• If the Court of Appeals established any other filing deadline, state it.

If counsel is appointed under ch. 977, a copy of the order appointing counsel should be attached to the notice of appeal.

This	[Choose one]	🗌 is	🛛 is not	an appe
This	[Choose one]	🗌 is	🛛 is not	an appe
pursu	uant to statute	Э.		

t an appeal within Wisconsin Statutes §752.31(2).

an appeal to be given preference in the circuit court or court of appeals

Date: December 2, 2024

Signature of Filing Attorney or Party	Telephone Number	State Bar Number (if applicable)			
Electronically signed by Misha Tseytlin	608-999-1240	1102199			
Name Printed or Typed	Email Address (if any)				
Misha Tseytlin	misha.tseytlin@troutman.com				
Address					
Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders, LLP, 227 W. Monroe, Suite 3900, Chicago, IL 60606					

This completed form must be *filed* with the clerk of the circuit court in which the judgment or order appealed from was entered. In addition, copies of this completed form must be served upon the following:

- 1. Opposing counsel; and
- 2. any other party.

The clerk of circuit court shall forward this form to the Court of Appeals.